REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

ITEM NO. /4.

DATE OF MEETING: August 19,2013
REQUESTED BY: Mickey Duvall, County Manager/Clerk to the Board

SHORT TITLE: Resolution Authorizing Approval of the 2014 Schedule of Holidays for
Pender County.

BACKGROUND: The proposed 2014 Holiday Schedule is the same as the current year’s,
including the three extra holidays the Board approved the past two years. The agenda packet
contains: The 2013 approved schedule; the 2013 amended schedule, to include Wednesday;,
November 27, 2013 for Thanksgiving; and the 2014 schedule to include President’s Day,
Monday, February 17, 2014, and Easter Monday, April 21, 2014.

SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To consider a resolution authorizing approval of the
Pender County Holiday Schedule for Calendar Year 2014.



COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION
Respectfully recommend approval.
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RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of Commissioners
that

the attached 2014 Holiday Schedule is hereby approved. The Chairman/County Manager
is authorized to execute any/all agreements necessary to implement this resolution.

AMENDMENTS:
MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Brown  McCoy _ Tate Ward Williams

8/19/13
George R. Brown, Chairman Date

8/19/13
ATTEST Date




APPROVED AUGUST 20, 2012

Pender County
Holiday Schedule
(Approved)
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE | DAY OF WEEK

New Year’s Day January 1, 2013 Tuesday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day | January 21, 2013 Monday
President’s Day February 18, 2013 Monday
Good Friday March 29, 2013 Friday
Easter Monday April 1, 2013 Monday
Memorial Day May 27, 2013 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2013 Thursday
Labor Day September 2, 2013 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 11, 2013 Monday

November 28, 2013 Thursday
Thanksgiving November 29, 2013 Friday

December 25, 2013 Wednesday

December 26, 2013 Thursday
Christmas December 27, 2013 Friday




2013

Pender County
Holiday Schedule
(Amended)
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE | DAY OF WEEK

New Year’s Day January [, 2013 Tuesday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day | January 21, 2013 Monday
President’s Day February 18, 2013 Monday
Good Friday March 29, 2013 Friday
Easter Monday April 1,2013 Monday
Memorial Day May 27, 2013 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2013 Thursday
Labor Day September 2, 2013 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 11, 2013 Monday

November 27, 2013 Wednesday

November 28, 2013 Thursday
Thanksgiving November 29, 2013 Friday

December 25, 2013 Wednesday

December 26, 2013 Thursday
Christmas December 27, 2013 Friday




2014

Pender County
Holiday Schedule
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE | DAY OF WEEK

New Year’s Day January 1, 2014 Wednesday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day | January 20, 2014 Monday
President’s Day February 17, 2014 Monday
Good Friday April 18, 2014 Friday
Easter Monday April 21, 2014 Monday
Memorial Day May 26, 2014 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2014 Friday
Labor Day September 1, 2014 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 11, 2014 Tuesday

November 27, 2014 Thursday
Thanksgiving November 28, 2014 Friday

December 24, 2014 Wednesday

December 25, 2014 Thursday
Christmas December 26, 2014 Friday






